
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.554

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021


REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS


554. PROF. SOUGATA RAY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of railway stations that got PPP Funding for redevelopment projects;

(b) the reasons for non cooperation of private players in the project as per the expectations;

(c) whether the Government will invest directly for the redevelopment projects of major stations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS &

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Rani Kamlapati Railway Station in the State of Madhya

Pradesh has been commissioned through Public Private Partnership

(PPP). There has been encouraging response from prospective bidders during the pre-bid meeting of such projects.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

